liquor commissioner and the village council. 

2. In addition to the other regulations in this code governing the issuance of licenses or
permits for amusements in any licensed premises, animated entertainment in premises with a 
class A license with less than three thousand one (3,001) square feet shall not consist of more 
than three (3) persons. (Ord. O-12-80, 6-23-1980) 

3-3-12: ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE:
A. “Entertainment” as used herein shall include, but not be limited to, any public show,

theatrical, animate or inanimate exhibition, live bands performing music (maximum of 5